
THREE CASTLES WELSH CLASSIC TRIAL
 1st - 4th June 2016

Total

Penalty Previous First

40 Bodfan Jenkins Beverley Jenkins Jensen GT  E2 52 1

19 Mark Godfrey Sue Godfrey MGB M1 54 2 2 2

24 Dermot Carnegie Paul Bosdet  Ford Escort M2 58 3 4 6

23 Paul Crosby Andy Pullan Porsche 911 M2 76 4 1 18 24

25 Graham Walker Sean Toohey Lotus Elan Sprint M2 79 5 2 1 3 27

57 Phil Garratt Dr Kieron Brown Triumph Stag I4 103 6 1 24 51

39 Pete Dalton Rob Faulkner Ford Lotus Cortina Mk 1I E2 112 7 1 9 60

26 Paul Bloxidge James Bloxidge Porsche 911 Carrera 2.7 M2 114 8 3 2 2 62

22 Kevin Haselden Ryan Pickering Mini Cooper 998 M1 115 9 4 1 1 63

48 Neil Beresford Ian Beresford Austin Healey 3000 MK III I2 117 10 2 1 2 65

27 Michael Baker Simon Baker Porsche 911SC  M2 129 11 5 3 12 77

18 John Criswell Robin Whiteside Austin Healey 3000 MK III M1 131 12 6 2 2 79

20 Kevin Savage Phillip Savage Volvo PV544 M1 132 13 7 3 1 80

45 David Roberts Melanie Roberts Porsche 911L I1 133 14 3 1 1 81

56 John Evans James Evans Morgan +8 I4 139 15 4 1 6 87

52 Richard Boughton Susan Boughton BMW 2002 Tii I3 145 16 5 1 6 93

34 John Dignan Colin Ruston MGB Roadster E1 149 17 2 1 4 97

29 John Jackson Victor Ramsay Aston Martin DB2 Vantage E1 151 18 3 2 2 99

38 Klaus Mohr Hildegard Mohr Alfa Romeo 1750 GTV E2 156 19 4 1 5 104

35 Mike Cornwell Andrew Duerden MGB GT E1 157 20 5 3 1 105

36 Julia Bricknell Roger Bricknell MGB GT E2 157 20 5 2 0 105

51 Joel Wykeham David Brown BMW 2002Tii I3 159 22 6 2 2 107

31 Gerry Simpson Martin Phaff Austin Mini Cooper S E1 163 23 7 4 4 111

21 Dilwyn Rees Tony Davies Austin Healey 3000 MK III M1 165 24 8 4 2 113

33 Michael Moss James Ewing Fiat 2300S Coupé E1 166 25 8 5 1 114

Difference

Overall Positions At Finish

Cls PosNo. Driver Navigator Car Class Pos Cat Pos

Results by rallyroots.com



THREE CASTLES WELSH CLASSIC TRIAL
 1st - 4th June 2016

Total

Penalty Previous First

Difference

Overall Positions At Finish

Cls PosNo. Driver Navigator Car Class Pos Cat Pos

37 Hubert Lynch Diane Lynch Morris Mini Cooper S E2 175 26 9 3 9 123

44 Rod Hanson Clare Grove Ford Escort I3 177 27 7 3 2 125

28 Nigel Perkins Dave Kirkham Porsche 911SC M2 197 28 9 4 20 145

47 Will Calvert Adrian Bramley Austin Healey 3000 MK I I2 201 29 8 2 4 149

65 Tim Volker Paul Volker MGB Roadster  N2 204 30 1 3 152

30 Miles Colebrook Jonathan Salmon Jaguar XK150 S DHC E1 209 31 10 6 5 157

17 Bob McClean Susan McClean Ford Anglia M1 220 32 10 5 11 168

53 Doug Carmichael John Gearing MGB Roadster I3 220 32 9 4 0 168

62 Nigel Jenkins Joanne Jenkins Austin Healey 3000 Mk III N1 225 34 2 1 5 173

42 Theo Wilson Dr John Wilson Porsche 912 I1 232 35 10 2 7 180

46 Chris Stone Godfrey Ainsworth MGC GT I4 254 36 11 2 22 202

55 Phil Foxall Andreas Lanini Reliant Scimitar S4 I4 278 37 12 3 24 226

58 William Pelly Sue Danby Porsche 911SC I4 304 38 13 4 26 252

63 Flick Haigh Jo Haigh Austin Healey 3000 Mk III N1 309 39 3 2 5 257

43 Derek Reynolds Rob Keiller Porsche 912 I1 335 40 14 3 26 283

49 Anthony Vaughan David Quainton Austin Healey 3000 Mk III I2 335 40 14 3 0 283

54 John Sutton Michael Downsborough Triumph Dolomite Sprint I3 423 42 16 5 88 371

64 Peter Trotter Celia Djivanovic Jaguar E Type N2 428 43 4 1 5 376

67 Ed Abbott Christine Abbott Jaguar XJ-S V12 N2 525 44 5 2 97 473

66 James McAllister Deborah McAllister Lancia Fulvia N2 653 45 6 3 128 601

60 Anthony Clark Brian Neill  Austin Healey Sprite Mk II N1 1090 46 7 3 437 1038

59 Dirk van Lerberghe Hilde Vanhove Austin Healey 100/6 N1 1742 47 8 4 652 1690
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